L.abor of Love |&ll

NCDCTA

August 31-September 1, 2024

Hunt Horse Complex
NC State Fairgrounds, Raleigh, NC

USEF, USDF, NCDCTA Recognized
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Comprehensive, quality sports medicine
for your equine partner.

Good luck to all
competitors!

Bri R. Gindlesperger
DVM, CVSMT, CERPV

Cameron W. Boggs
DVM, CVA, CVMMP, CERPV

Michelle
Martin
RVT

Rebecca
Mahaffey

Veterinary
Assistant

v Performance Evaluation
v Class IV Laser Therapy
v Equinosis Lameness Locator
v Prepurchase Examination
v Digital Radiography
& Ultrasound
v Prostride, PRP, IRAP
v Shockwave Therapy
v Rehabilitation
v Gastroscopy
v Chiropractic & Acupuncture

Breezeway Sporthorse and Diagnostic Clinic

PHONE (910) 695-6305  AFTER-HOURS ER (910) 585-6053 « [ibreezewaysporthorsevet

Serving Southern Pines and surrounding areas




LOL Show Officials and Committee

Judges:

Technical Delegate:
Competition Licensee:
Show Manager:
Secretary:

Show Office:

Announcer:

Show Veterinarian on call:
Farrier on call:

Medical Personnel:

Emergencies:

Photography & Videography:

Scorers:
Scribes:
Awards:

Ring Stewards & Runners

Set-up and Grounds:
Nightwatch and Braiding:

Susan Mandas (OH) “S” & “R” DSHB
Anne Appleby (WA) “S”

Anne Moss (PA) “‘R” & “R” DSHB
Frances Cross (FL) "R"

North Carolina Dressage and CTA, Lynn Kerin, President

Janine Malone: (919) 269-7307; (919) 602-6203; jemrph@aol.com

Carol Freligh: (843) 857-6229; frelighc2805@gmail.com
(919) 602-6203 or (843) 857-6229

Charles Musco, NC

Summit Equine (919) 362-8879

Greg Brittenham (919) 264-0948

Nick Sorrell, EMT (910) 303-6512

Dial 911 (Rescue Squad and Fire)

High Time Photography, John & Christie Snyder
(336) 671-4446; hightimephotography@gmail.com

Carol Freligh, Pam Perry

Carol Jackson, Paula Salter, Caroline Konrad
Erica Pawlak, Helen Ingersoll

Anna Rutherford, Rebecca Mikell, Anita MacMullan, Lorraine
Musselman, Missouri Powers, Taryn Whited, Caydia Friberg,
others TBA

Janine Malone, Erica Pawlak & others
Emily Logan spotsatx@yahoo.com

Friday evening: Welcome Wagon in Barns sponsored by Fellowship Farm.

Saturday and Sunday: Morning coffee and pastries outside the show office,
sponsored by Gaitway Stables

Saturday after the show: Competitors Party outside show office sponsored by
Breezeway Sporthorse and Diagnostic Clinic.
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Officials’ Biographies

Susan Mandas is a ‘USEF “S” Dressage Judge and “R” DSHB judge, who resides in Dayton, OH. She has trained and competed
in dressage for over 45 years. Sue rode in her first national finals in 1968 where she was reserve champion AHSA Junior Medal
Finalist and she went on to become Senior Medalist in 1969. With the mare “Phaion”, she won her USDF Bronze and Silver
Medals and was long listed with the USET in 1984. “Whiz Kid” was another successful mount, a Hanoverian bred in the US and
started by Ms. Mandas. In 1998 “Whiz” and Sue were placed on the USET Developing Rider List. Sue continues to ride and train
horses, as well as judge and she serves on the USDF Executive Board and USDF Sport Horse Committee.

Anne Appleby is a USEF “S” dressage judge, from Olympia Washington. She trained and competed a Norwegian Fjord at the
Grand Prix level and is the owner of owner at Kamilche Sea Farms, which has been farming mussels in Puget Sound since 1981.

Anne Moss lives with her Husband John in Coatesville, PA. with two dogs, three horses, and a nice flock of hens. She enjoys
many horse sports, and especially riding and teaching side saddle. Her background is mainly in Pony Club (graduate “A” from
Huntingdon Valley Hunt Pony Club), western equitation and gymkhana, pleasure driving, eventing through Intermediate 3-Day,
dressage to Grand Prix level, side saddle (earning her USDF Bronze and Silver Medals riding side saddle), and foxhunting. She
is a certified instructor for ARIA for dressage and side saddle, Side Saddle Association (UK), and the International Side Saddle
Association. She has been practice manager for her husband John’s Brandywine Valley Veterinary Hospital for the many years.
When not riding or showing her favorite horses Rocky and Grace, she enjoys pottery, horticulture, historical reenacting (Civil War,
Wild West and Rendezvous) with and without horses, trail riding, open hearth cooking and baking, traveling and volunteering.
She loves to organize USDF “L” Programs, USEF Judges Programs, and USDF Sport Horse Seminars. She serves/has served on
non-profit boards and committees including: Dressage at Devon, DVCTA Past President, USPC (National Examiner and N.E.
Committee), USDF Historical Recognition Committee, and USDF Freestyle Committee, International Side Saddle Organization,
Cochran Hunt Member-at-Large.

Frances Cross began her career in Massachusetts, where she graduated from U MA — Amherst. She owned and operated King
Oak Farm, a successful boarding, training, and sales facility. Since then, she has relocated to Ocala, FL, were she formerly
operated a small boarding and sales facility. She now spends her time officiating in dressage and eventing. Fran is a Level 2 FEI
Steward in Eventing and Level 3 Steward in Dressage as well as a Dressage TD. She has officiated at the Land Rover Kentucky
Three-Day Event, Maryland 5* Event, World Equestrian Games in both Kentucky and Tryon, Pan Am Games in Peru and Toronto,
and various other competitions both domestically and internationally. When not officiating, she enjoys “playing in the dirt” to make
flowers grow and spending time with her husband, Tom and their Jack Russell.




Thanks to the following Sponsors

Title Sponsor
Breezeway Sporthorse and Diagnostic Clinic

Diamond Sponsors
GGT Footing
Schneiders Saddlery

Platinum Sponsors

Lisa Seger Insurance Thanks to

Darlene 'ka :” Fellowship Farm
M&M Tack Sho ; ;
P for their sponsorship of the

Royal Equine

“Welcome Wagon”
Gold Sponsor on Friday evening
Dottie Burch Equine Law and
Ezium GaitWay Stables

for their sponsorship of
Morning Hospitality
Each day

Bronze Sponsors
Highline Tack

Fernweh Sport Horses

Hospitality Sponsors

Fellowship Farm — sponsoring Welcome Wagon in Barns on Friday evening
GaitWay Stables — sponsoring Morning Hospitality each day

Breezeway Sporthorse and Diaghostic Clinic — sponsoring Competitor Party on Saturday afternoon

NCDCTA Pony and Small Horse Series Sponsors

Schneiders Saddlery

Pura Vida Farms

Award Sponsors

EZium- sponsoring high score Stock Horse award

American Hanoverian Society — sponsoring high score AHS awards

The Jockey Club — sponsoring high score TIP award

International Sporthorse Registry, Inc./Oldenburg Registry NA — sponsoring high score ISR/Old award
KWPN-NA (Royal Dutch Sporthorse) — sponsoring high score KWPN-NA award

North American Danish Warmblood Association — sponsoring high score NADWA awards
American Trakehner Association — sponsoring high score ATA awards

International Andalusian & Lusitano Horse Assn — sponsoring high score IALHA award
Westfalen Verband NA — sponsoring high score Westfalen awards

Rheinland Pfalz-saar International — sponsoring high score RPSI awards

Ali Perkins Dressage — sponsoring Super Senior Award
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Schedule of Classes

Saturday, August 31, 2024

Ring 1-Indoor
8:30 AM
8:51 AM
8:58 AM
9:40 AM
9:54 AM

10:01 AM
10:21 AM
11:06 AM
11:48 AM
12:02 PM
1:02 PM
1:16 PM
1:56 PM
2:03 PM
2:23 PM
2:30 PM
3:12 PM

1
4
111
101
6

181
102
112

112
113

3
103

Ring 2-Outdoors

8:30 AM
9:05 AM
9:14 AM
9:22 AM
9:31 AM
9:40 AM
9:48 AM
9:57 AM
10:17 AM
10:53 AM
11:09 AM
11:27 AM
12:27 PM
12:35 PM
12:56 PM
1:10 PM
1:25 PM
1:33 PM
1:53 PM
2:01 PM
2:25 PM
2:41 PM
3:17 PM
3:22 PM

121
164
131
165
166
141
161

161
142
162

154
2

122
184
133

133
123
143
167
173

*Opportunity USDF Introductory Test A
*Opportunity Training Level Test 1

First Level Test 1

Training Level Test 1

*Opportunity Training Level Test 3

- Break -

+# USDF & FEI Freestyle Test of Choice
Training Level Test 2

First Level Test 2

- Lunch Break -

First Level Test 2 Continues

First Level Test 3

*QOpportunity USDF Introductory Test C

- Break -

*Opportunity USDF Introductory Test C Continues
Training Level Test 3

- Arena Done -

Second Level Test 1

FEI Intermediare Il

Third Level Test 1

FEI Grand Prix

+FEI Level or Equivalent TOC (ex. YH & Freestyle)
Fourth Level Test 1

FEI Prix St. Georges

- Break -

FEI Prix St. Georges Continues

Fourth Level Test 2

FEI Intermediare |

- Lunch Break -

+USEF & FEI Young Horse Test of Choice
*Opportunity USDF Introductory Test B
Second Level Test 2

+Pony Test of Choice

Third Level Test 3

- Break -

Third Level Test 3 Continues

Second Level Test 3

Fourth Level Test 3

+USEF Test of Choice (Training - Fourth)
Dressage Seat Equitation

- Arena Done -

Anne Appleby at C

Susan Mandas at C

Susan Mandas at C; Anne Moss at E
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Schedule of Classes

Saturday, August 31, 2024

DSHB Ring
9:00 AM 1B37 Four & Five Year Old Mares Materiale Anne Moss at C
9:10 AM 1B2 Filly - Yearlings
9:15AM 1B4 Filly - Three Year Olds
9:20 AM 1B16 Filly Championship - Open to 1st-2nd Place B2-B4 -
ProElite/USDFBC
9:30 AM 1B7 Colts/Geldings - Two Year Old
9:40 AM 1B17 Colt/Gelding Championship - Open to 1st-2nd Place
B6-B8 - ProElite/USDFBC
9:50 AM 1B18 Young Horse Championship - Open to Champion &
Reserve B15, B16 & B17
10:00 AM 1B23 Grand Championship - Open to Champion & Reserve
B18 & B22
10:14 AM 1B33 Four Year Old & Older Stallions/Geldings Under
Saddle
10:24 AM 1B34 Championship Under Saddle - Open to 1st-2nd Place
in B30-B33
10:30 AM 1B40 PONY- In Hand
10:34 AM 1B41 Hanoverian
10:38 AM 1B39 Amateur/Jr/YR Handler-Open to
Fillies/Mares&Geldings of any Age-No Stallions-ex.
Weanlings
10:42 AM 1B38 Four & Five Year Stallions/Geldings Materiale
10:57 AM - Arena Done -
Sunday, September 1, 2024
Ring 1 - Indoor
8:30 AM 21 *Opportunity USDF Introductory Test A Anne Moss at C
8:44 AM 211 First Level Test 1
9:12 AM 201 Training Level Test 1
9:33AM 212 First Level Test 2
10:01 AM - Break -
10:21 AM 212 First Level Test 2 Continues
10:42 AM 202 Training Level Test 2
11:17 AM 213 First Level Test 3
12:05PM 23 *Opportunity USDF Introductory Test C Susan Mandas at C
12:12 PM - Lunch Break -
1:05 PM 281 +# USDF & FEI Freestyle Test of Choice
1:32 PM 23 *Opportunity USDF Introductory Test C Continues
1:53 PM 203 Training Level Test 3
2:00 PM - Break -
2:14PM 203 Training Level Test 3 Continues
2:49 PM 26 *Opportunity Training Level Test 3

3:03 PM

- Arena Done -
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Schedule of Classes

Sunday, September 1, 2024

Ring 2 - Outdoors

8:30 AM
8:39 AM
9:03 AM
9:12 AM
9:33 AM
10:00 AM
10:20 AM
10:47 AM
10:56 AM
11:05 AM
11:13 AM
11:27 AM
12:27 PM
12:34 PM
12:50 PM
1:13 PM
1:27 PM
1:35 PM
1:59 PM
2:08 PM
2:22 PM
2:30 PM
2:50 PM
2:58 PM
3:05 PM
DSHB Ring
9:00 AM
9:10 AM
9:20 AM
9:25 AM

9:35 AM
9:40 AM

9:50 AM
10:04 AM
10:18 AM
10:28 AM

10:38 AM
10:44 AM
11:02 AM

264
231
265
22

261

261
266
262
232
222

222
243
267
24

233
223
256
25

282

283
25

2B37
2B2
2B4
2B16

2B7
2B17

2B18

2B23

2B33

2B34

2B41
2B38

FEI Intermediare I

Third Level Test 1

FEI Grand Prix

*Opportunity USDF Introductory Test B

FEI Prix St. Georges

- Break -

FEI Prix St. Georges Continues

+FEIl Level or Equivalent TOC (ex. YH & Freestyle)
FEI Intermediare |

Third Level Test 2

Second Level Test 2

- Lunch Break -

Second Level Test 2 Continues

Fourth Level Test 3

+USEF Test of Choice (Training - Fourth)
*Qpportunity Training Level Test 1

Third Level Test 3

Second Level Test 3

+USEF & FEI Young Horse Test of Choice
*Qpportunity Training Level Test 2

+USEF T-3, First 3, Second 3, Third 3, Fourth 3 TOC
- Break -

+Pony Test of Choice

*Opportunity Training Level Test 2 Continues
- Arena Done -

Four & Five Year Old Mares Materiale
Filly - Yearlings
Filly - Three Year Olds

Filly Championship - Open to 1st-2nd Place B2-B4 -
ProElite/USDFBC

Colts/Geldings - Two Year Old

Colt/Gelding Championship - Open to 1st-2nd Place
B6-B8 - ProElite/USDFBC

Young Horse Championship - Open to Champion &
Reserve B15, B16 & B17

Grand Championship - Open to Champion & Reserve
B18 & B22

Four Year Old & Older Stallions/Geldings Under
Saddle

Championship Under Saddle - Open to 1st-2nd Place
in B30-B33

Hanoverian
Four & Five Year Stallions/Geldings Materiale
- Arena Done -

Anne Appleby at C

Anne Appleby at C; Anne Moss at E

Anne Appleby at C
Anne Appleby at C; Anne Moss at E

Susan Mandas at C



PROUD SPONSOR OF THE
NCDCTA

ggT-Footing wishes all riders a fantastic competition season!

ARENA
FOOTING,
CONDITIONERS
& MATTING
SYSTEMS

Follow Us Online
09O
Get Your Arena Solution! Call: (864) 579.4484
www.ggtfooting.com
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Schedule of Classes
Saturday, August 31, 2024

Ring 1-Indoor

Class 1, *Opportunity USDF Introductory Test A gponsored by Dottie Burch Equine Law

8:30 AM 395 Fergus, Amy Nicholson Open
8:37 AM 399 Butterfly Kisses, Keegan Bissell Jr/Yg Rider
8:44 AM 370 Tequila Sunset, Brooklyn Timmons Open
Class 4, *Opportunity Training Level Test 1 sponsored by Ezium
8:51 AM 392 Graphic Art AF, Andrea Mason Open
Class 111, First Level Test 1 sponsored by Breezeway Sporthorse and Diagnostic Clinic
8:58 AM 373 Olaf, Bradi Granger Open
9:05 AM 379 Baroque De Giez, Nicole Thomas Adult Am.
9:12 AM 417 Samba HS, Lindsay Riddell Open
9:19 AM 405 Joanna, Laney Hardman Open
9:26 AM 428 Charm, Katherine Abrams SCRATCH Open
9:33 AM 427 Viewpoint, Lisa Mishoe Adult Am.
Class 101, Training Level Test 1  sponsored by Schneiders Saddlery
9:40 AM 375 Ruby HHF, Tamara Harmon Adult Am.
9:47 AM 424 Grifo Da Raposa, Cheryl Batts Adult Am.
Class 6, *Opportunity Training Level Test 3
9:54 AM 392 Graphic Art AF, Andrea Mason Open
- Break 10:01 AM to 10:21 AM -
Class 181, +#"USDF & FEI Freestyle Test of Choice sponsored by Royal Equine
10:21 AM 396 Firmamento, Tatum Blake F1 Jr/Yg Rider
10:30 AM 428 Charm, Katherine Abrams SCRATCH FT Open
10:39 AM 418 Capstone's Oh Henry, Keelin Craige F4 Q Jr/Yg Rider
10:48 AM 406 Monte Carlo, Leigh Haase F2 Adult Am.
10:57 AM 378 SBF Donna Delina, Ashley Dimmette F2 Q Open
Class 102, Training Level Test 2 sponsored by GGT Footing
11:06 AM 409 Coltrane, Ava Basinger Jr/Yg Rider
11:13 AM 434 Pixar R.E., Ingrid Martin Open
11:20 AM 376 Dark N Handsome, Charlotte Turner Jr/Yg Rider
11:27 AM 382 Big Al's Express, Rena Rhodes Adult Am.
11:34 AM 411 On The Beat, Ellie Balakrishnan Adult Am.
11:41 AM 424  Grifo Da Raposa, Cheryl Batts Adult Am.
Class 112, First Level Test 2 sponsored by Lisa Seger Insurance
11:48 AM 419 Double Vision, Ellen Bell Adult Am.
11:55 AM 417 Samba HS, Lindsay Riddell Open
12:02PM 428  Charm, Katherine Abrams
12:10 PM - Lunch Break -
1:02 PM 405 Joanna, Laney Hardman Open
1:09 PM 398 Rogue One, Marissa Brzescinski Open
Class 113, First Level Test 3 sponsored by M&M Tack Shop
1:16 PM 403 Sirvente, Sara Wobker Adult Am.
1:24 PM 374 Baltic Myth, Wanja Gerlach Open
1:32 PM 429 Luxury D'Hardu?nt, Aline Matz Q Adult Am.
1:40 PM 435 Riordan, Bonnie Gibson Q Adult Am.
1:48 PM 419 Double Vision, Ellen Bell Q Adult Am.
Class 3, *Opportunity USDF |ntr0dUCt0ry TestC sponsored by Darlene Ivey Artwork
1:56 PM 370 Tequila Sunset, Brooklyn Timmons Open
2:03 PM - Break -
2:23 PM 395 Fergus, Amy Nicholson Open

Anne Appleby at C
Anne Appleby at C

Anne Appleby at C

Anne Appleby at C

Anne Appleby at C

Anne Appleby at C

Anne Appleby at C

Anne Appleby at C

Anne Appleby at C
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Saturday, August 31, 2024

Ring 1-Indoor

Class 103, Training Level Test 3 sponsored by Breezeway Sporthorse and Diagnostic Clinic

2:30 PM
2:37 PM
2:44 PM
2:51 PM
2:58 PM
3:05 PM

397
424
427
434
412
382

Knockma's Finnvara, Catherine Blackmon
Grifo Da Raposa, Cheryl Batts

Viewpoint, Lisa Mishoe

Pixar R.E., Ingrid Martin

Konn, Kelly Coyne

Big Al's Express, Rena Rhodes

- Arena Done 3:12 PM -

Adult Am.
Adult Am.
Adult Am.

Open
Open

Adult Am.

Anne Appleby at C

NCDCTA Labor of Love |
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Schedule of Classes

Saturday, August 31, 2024

Ring 2-Outdoors

Class 121, Second Level Test 1 sponsored by Schneiders Saddlery

8:30 AM 390 Aftyn, Savannah McMurry

8:37 AM 408 Justin LV, Hannah Lapin

8:44 AM 426 CAA Charlemagne, Bonnie Walsh

8:51 AM 401 Evert Van De Noeste Hoeve, Angela Halloran-Smith
8:58 AM 407 Weatherly, Andrea Furnari

Class 164, FEI Intermediare 11
9:05 AM 414 Claudius, Dawn Weniger
Class 131, Third Level Test 1
9:14 AM 420 Driving Miss Daisy, Whitney Ricci
Class 165, FEI Grand Prix
9:22 AM 433 Regentanz, Ingrid Martin

sponsored by Highline Tack

Class 166, +FEI Level or Equivalent TOC (ex. YH & Freestyle) sponsored by Fernweh Sport Horses

9:31 AM 418 Capstone's Oh Henry, Keelin Craige

Class 141, Fourth Level Test 1
9:40 AM 425 Zan's Blue Frost, Sasha Golubitskiy

Class 161, FEI Prix St. Georges sponsored by M&M Tack Shop

9:48 AM 410 Zodiaco dos Pinhais, Emma Plafcan
9:57 AM - Break -

10:17 AM 385 EI Capone, Amy Nicholson

10:26 AM 416 lzzy-V, Emma Ayre

10:35 AM 421 Lochinvar, Stacey Quaranta

10:44 AM 422 Del Norte, Karen Allred

Class 142, Fourth Level Test 2
10:53 AM 413 Thorslunds Air Force One, claudia cooper
11:01 AM 383 Gold Standard, Allison Hackett-Dorn

Class 162, FEI Intermediare |
11:09 AM 415 Kayman, Dawn Weniger
11:18 AM 387 Sirah, Amy Nicholson

- Lunch Break 11:27 AM to 12:27 PM -

Class 154, +USEF & FEI Young Horse Test of Choice
12:27 PM 374 Baltic Myth, Wanja Gerlach

sponsored by GGT Footing

sponsored by Breezeway Sporthorse and Diagnostic Clinic

Susan Mandas at C
Open
Adult Am.
Open
Open
Open

Susan Mandas at C
Q Open

Susan Mandas at C
Open _

Susan Mandas at C
Open

Susan Mandas at C
YT Q Jr/Yg Rider

Susan Mandas at C

Jr/Yg Rider
Susan Mandas at C

Q Jr/Yg Rider

Open

Q Open
Adult Am.
Adult Am.

Susan Mandas at C
Adult Am.
Open

Susan Mandas at C
Q Open
Open

Susan Mandas at C

FEISP Open

Class 2, *Opportunity USDF Introductory Test B sponsored by Darlene Ivey Artwork ~ Susan Mandas at C; Anne Moss at E

12:35 PM 395 Fergus, Amy Nicholson
12:42 PM 400 Bultterfly Kisses, Gracie Goodhart
12:49 PM 370 Tequila Sunset, Brooklyn Timmons

Class 122, Second Level Test 2 sponsored by Royal Equine

12:56 PM 408 Justin LV, Hannah Lapin
1:03 PM 396 Firmamento, Tatum Blake
Class 184, +Pony Test of Choice  sponsored by Ezium
1:10 PM 378 SBF Donna Delina, Ashley Dimmette
1:18 PM 397 Knockma's Finnvara, Catherine Blackmon

Class 133, Third Level Test 3 sponsored by Dottie Burch Equine Law

1:25 PM 390 Aftyn, Savannah McMurry
1:33 PM - Break -
1:53 PM 386 Marialva CAL, Kelly Coyne

Open
Jr/Yg Rider
Open
Susan Mandas at C; Anne Moss at E
Adult Am.
Jr/Yg Rider
Susan Mandas at C; Anne Moss at E
Open
Adult Am.
Susan Mandas at C; Anne Moss at E
Q Open

23
T3

Open

NCDCTA Labor of Love |
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Everything you need to look your
best headed down Centerline!

Proud Sponsor of NCDCTA since 1993

615 Germantown Rd, Raleigh NC
Located 3 minutes from Tuesday - Friday : 9am - 5pm
the Hunt Complex! Saturday : 9am - 5pm
Sunday : CLOSED

919-851-0102 mmtackshop.com



Saturday, August 31, 2024 Ring 2-Outdoors
Class 123, Second Level Test 3

sponsored by GGT Footing Susan Mandas at C; Anne Moss at E

2:01 PM 426 CAA Charlemagne, Bonnie Walsh Open
2:09 PM 423 Power Strike, Emma Ayre Q Open
2:17 PM 406 Monte Carlo, Leigh Haase Adult Am.
Class 143, Fourth Level Test 3 sponsored by Breezeway Sporthorse and Diagnostic Clinic Susan Mandas at C; Anne Moss at E
2:25 PM 425 Zan's Blue Frost, Sasha Golubitskiy Q Jr/Yg Rider
2:33 PM 372 Hazel TF, Catherine Horrigan Q Adult Am.
Class 167, +USEF Test of Choice (Training - Fourth) sponsored by Lisa Seger Insurance Susan Mandas at C; Anne Moss at E
2:41 PM 376 Dark N Handsome, Charlotte Turner T2 Jr/Yg Rider
2:48 PM 420 Driving Miss Daisy, Whitney Ricci 31 Open
2:56 PM 411 On The Beat, Ellie Balakrishnan T2 Adult Am.
3:03 PM 409 Coltrane, Ava Basinger T2 Jr/Yg Rider
3:10 PM 397 Knockma's Finnvara, Catherine Blackmon T3 Adult Am.
Class 173, Dressage Seat Equitation Susan Mandas at C; Anne Moss at E
3:17 PM 410 Zodiaco dos Pinhais, Emma Plafcan Jr/Yg Rider

- Arena Done 3:22 PM -

NCDCTA Labor of Love |
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Schedule of Classes
Saturday, August 31, 2024

DSHB Ring

Class 1B37, Four & Five Year Old Mares Materiale

9:00 AM 374 Baltic Myth
Owner/Breeder: Amanda Brady/N/A

Class 1B2, Filly - Yearlings
9:10 AM

sponsored by Schneiders Saddlery

28 Dancia PVF by D-Power AT out of Best Sunfire (FS Golden
Moonlight)
Owner/Breeder: Ellen Ziemer/N/A

Class 1B4, Filly - Three Year Olds

9:15 AM 26 Dresscode Dreams Come True by Dating Point AT out of Kaiser's
Prinzess (Kaiser Bonaparte WE)
Owner/Breeder: Karen Allred/Wilma Mazeland

Class 1B16, Filly Championship - Open to 1st-2nd Place B2-B4 -
ProElite/USDFBC  9:20 AM

Champion
Champion Reserve

Class 1B7, Colts/Geldings - Two Year Old

9:30 AM 24 Glendale's Wilbur by Rattle N Snap Laddie Boy out of Glendale's
Annabelle (Concord River Roaringwater Bay)
Owner/Breeder: Suzette White/Deb Norman

9:35 AM 23 Vector D by Vitalis out of Wild Rose KS (Widmark)

Owner/Breeder: Lauren Dearlove/Lauren Dearlove
Class 1B17, Colt/Gelding Championship - Open to 1st-2nd Place B6-
B8 - ProElite/lUSDFBC 9:40 AM

Champion

Champion Reserve

Class 1B18, Young Horse Championship - Open to Champion &
Reserve B15, B16 & B17  9:50 AM

Champion

Champion Reserve

Class 1B23, Grand Championship - Open to Champion & Reserve B18
& B22 10:00 AM

Champion

Champion Reserve

Class 1B33, Four Year Old & Older Stallions/Geldings Under Saddle
10:14 AM 25 Picasso PC, Wanja Gerlach

Class 1B34, Championship Under Saddle - Open to 1st-2nd Place in B30-

B33 10:24 AM
Champion

Class 1B40, PONY- In Hand

10:30 AM 24 Glendale's Wilbur by Rattle N Snap Laddie Boy out of Glendale's

Annabelle (Concord River Roaringwater Bay)
Owner/Breeder: Suzette White/Deb Norman

Class 1B41, Hanoverian

10:34 AM 23 Vector D by Vitalis out of Wild Rose KS (Widmark)
Owner/Breeder: Lauren Dearlove/Lauren Dearlove

Open

Adult Am.

Adult Am.

Open

Adult Am.

Open

Open

Open

Open

Open

Open

Adult Am.

Open

Anne Moss at C

Anne Moss at C

Anne Moss at C

Anne Moss at C

Anne Moss at C

Anne Moss at C

Anne Moss at C

Anne Moss at C

Anne Moss at C

Anne Moss at C

Anne Moss at C

Anne Moss at C

NCDCTA Labor of Love |



Saturday, August 31, 2024 DSHB Ring

Class 1B39, Amateur/Jr/YR Handler-Open to Fillies/Mares&Geldings Anne Moss at C
of any Age-No Stallions-ex. Weanlings
10:38 AM 24 Glendale's Wilbur by Rattle N Snap Laddie Boy out of Glendale's Adult Am.

Annabelle (Concord River Roaringwater Bay)
Owner/Breeder: Suzette White/Deb Norman

Class 1B38, Four & Five Year Stallions/Geldings Materiale Anne Moss at C
10:42 AM 25 Picasso PC Open
Owner/Breeder: Anita Quinn/N/A
10:42 AM 27 Szynergy PVF by Sezuan out of Amperetta (Ampere) Open

Owner/Breeder: Ellen Ziemer/Siegfried Beinroth
- Arena Done 10:57 AM -

NCDCTA Labor of Love |
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NCDCTA Labor of Love Il

Schedule of Classes

Sunday, September 1, 2024

Ring 1 - Indoor

Class 21, *Opportunity USDF Introductory Test A sponsored by M&M Tack Shop

8:30 AM 400 Bultterfly Kisses, Gracie Goodhart Jr/Yg Rider
8:37 AM 393 Wpynnbrook's Hey, Jude, Zoe Shear Open -
Class 211, First Level Test1  sponsored by GGT Footing Anne Moss at C
8:44 AM 427 Viewpoint, Lisa Mishoe Adult Am.
851 AM 377 Superstition, Karlie Beil AdultAm.
858 AM 373 Olaf, Bradi Granger AdultAm.
9:05 AM 405 Joanna, Laney Hardman Open T
Class 201, Training Level Test 1 sponsored by GGT Footing Anne Moss at C
9:12 AM 375 Ruby HHF, Tamara Harmon Adult Am.
9:19 AM 430 Silks of Black And Silver, Jordan Lewey Open T
9:26 AM 424  Grifo Da Raposa, Cheryl Batts Adult Am. T
Class 212, First Level Test 2 sponsored by Lisa Seger Insurance Anne Moss at C
9:33 AM 388 Sweet Like Me, Alexa LaTorre Open
9:40 AM 398 Rogue One, Marissa Brzescinski Open T
9:47 AM 396 Firmamento, Tatum Blake Jr/Yg Rider T
9:54 AM 405 Joanna, Laney Hardman Open T
10:01 AM - Break - o
10:21 AM 377 Superstition, Karlie Beil Adult Am. T
10:28 AM 379 Baroque De Giez, Nicole Thomas Adult Am. T
10:35 AM 432 Liberty Belle LHF, Patricia Hildreth Open T
Class 202, Training Level Test 2  sponsored by Breezeway Sporthorse and Diagnostic Clinic Anne Moss at C
10:42 AM 424  Grifo Da Raposa, Cheryl Batts Adult Am.
10:49 AM 430 Silks of Black And Silver, Jordan Lewey Open T
10:56 AM 434 Pixar R.E., Ingrid Martin Open T
11:03 AM 409 Coltrane, Ava Basinger Jr/Yg Rider T
11:10 AM 388 Sweet Like Me, Alexa LaTorre Open T
Class 213, First Level Test 3 sponsored by Schneiders Saddlery Anne Moss at C
11:17 AM 403 Sirvente, Sara Wobker Adult Am.
11:25 AM 401 Evert Van De Noeste Hoeve, Angela Halloran-Smith Open T
11:33 AM 429 Luxury D'Hardu?nt, Aline Matz Q Adult Am. T
11:41 AM 435 Riordan, Bonnie Gibson Q Adult Am. -
11:49 AM 397 Knockma's Finnvara, Catherine Blackmon Adult Am. -
11:57AM 396 Firmamento, Tatum Blake J/Yg Rider
Class 23, *Opportunity USDF Introductory Test C sponsored by Darlene Ivey Artwork Susan Mandas at C
12:05 PM 371 Top Pick, Brooklyn Timmons Open

Class Continues at 1:32 PM
- Lunch Break 12:12 PM to 1:05 PM -

Class 281, +# USDF & FEI Freestyle Test of Choice sponsored by Royal Equine

1:05 PM 406 Monte Carlo, Leigh Haase
1:14 PM 425 Zan's Blue Frost, Sasha Golubitskiy
1:23 PM 418 Capstone's Oh Henry, Keelin Craige

Anne Moss at C

Susan Mandas at C
F2 Adult Am.
F3 Q Jr/Yg Rider
F4 Q Jr/Yg Rider

Class 23, *Opportunity USDF Introductory Test C Continues sponsored by Darlene Ivey Artwork Susan Mandas at C

1:32 PM 370 Tequila Sunset, Brooklyn Timmons
1:46 PM 393 Wpynnbrook's Hey, Jude, Zoe Shear

Open
Open

NCDCTA Labor of Love Il



Sunday, September 1, 2024

Ring 1 - Indoor

Class 203, Training Level Test3  sponsored by Ezium

Konn, Kelly Coyne

- Break -

Superstition, Karlie Beil

Silks of Black And Silver, Jordan Lewey
Grifo Da Raposa, Cheryl Batts
Viewpoint, Lisa Mishoe

Pixar R.E., Ingrid Martin

Class 26, *Opportunity Training Level Test 3 sponsored by GGT Footing

1:53 PM 412
2:00 PM

2:14 PM 377
2:21 PM 430
2:28 PM 424
2:35 PM 427
2:42 PM 434
2:49 PM 392
2:56 PM 402

Graphic Art AF, Andrea Mason
Lord Lombardo, Anna Morrison

- Arena Done 3:03 PM -

Q Open

Adult Am.

Open

Adult Am.
Q Adult Am.

Q Open

Open

Susan Mandas at C

Susan Mandas at C

Open
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NCDCTA Labor of Love Il

Schedule of Classes
Sunday, September 1, 2024

Ring 2 - Outdoors

Class 264, FEI Intermediare Il sponsored by Breezeway Sporthorse and Diagnostic Clinic

8:30 AM 414 Claudius, Dawn Weniger Q Open
Class 231, Third Level Test 1 sponsored by GGT Footing
8:39 AM 408 Justin LV, Hannah Lapin Adult Am.
8:47 AM 384 Gold Standard, Allison Hackett-Dorn Adult Am.
8:55 AM 420 Driving Miss Daisy, Whitney Ricci Open
Class 265, FEI Grand Prix sponsored by Dottie Burch Equine Law
9:03 AM 433 Regentanz, Ingrid Martin Open
Class 22, *Opportunity USDF Introductory Test B Sponsored by Schneiders Saddlery
9:12 AM 393 Wpynnbrook's Hey, Jude, Zoe Shear Open
9:19 AM 370 Tequila Sunset, Brooklyn Timmons Open
9:26 AM 399 Butterfly Kisses, Keegan Bissell Jr/Yg Rider
Class 261, FEI Prix St. Georges sponsored by Lisa Seger Insurance
9:33 AM 394 Lavani, Emily Lasher Q Open
9:42 AM 385 EIl Capone, Amy Nicholson Open
9:51 AM 421 Lochinvar, Stacey Quaranta Adult Am.
10:00 AM - Break -
10:20 AM 422 Del Norte, Karen Allred Adult Am.
10:29 AM 410 Zodiaco dos Pinhais, Emma Plafcan Q Jr/Yg Rider
10:38 AM 416 lzzy-V, Emma Ayre Q Open

Class 266, +FEI Level or Equivalent TOC (ex. YH & Freestyle)

Anne Appleby at C

Anne Appleby at C

Anne Appleby at C

Anne Appleby at C

Anne Appleby at C

Anne Appleby at C

Anne Appleby at C

Anne Appleby at C

Anne Appleby at C

Anne Appleby at C

Anne Appleby at C; Anne Moss at E

Anne Appleby at C; Anne Moss at E

Anne Appleby at C; Anne Moss at E

Anne Appleby at C; Anne Moss at E

10:47 AM 418 Capstone's Oh Henry, Keelin Craige YT Q Jr/Yg Rider
Class 262, FEI Intermediare I sponsored by M&M Tack Shop
10:56 AM 415 Kayman, Dawn Weniger Q Open
Class 232, Third Level Test 2
11:05 AM 408 Justin LV, Hannah Lapin Adult Am.
Class 222, Second Level Test 2 ponsored by Breezeway Sporthorse and Diagnostic Clinic
11:13 AM 407 Weatherly, Andrea Furnari Open
11:20 AM 432 Liberty Belle LHF, Patricia Hildreth Open
11:27 AM - Lunch Break -
12:27 PM 374 Baltic Myth, Wanja Gerlach Open
Class 243, Fourth Level Test 3 sponsored by Darlene Ivey Artwork
12:34 PM 372 Hazel TF, Catherine Horrigan Q Adult Am.
12:42 PM 425 Zan's Blue Frost, Sasha Golubitskiy Q Jr/Yg Rider
Class 267, +USEF Test of Choice (Training - Fourth) sponsored by GGT Footing
12:50 PM 397 Knockma's Finnvara, Catherine Blackmon 13 Adult Am.
12:58 PM 420 Driving Miss Daisy, Whitney Ricci 31 Open
1:06 PM 409 Coltrane, Ava Basinger T2 Jr/Yg Rider
Class 24, *Opportunity Training Level Test 1 sponsored by Royal Equine
1:13 PM 402 Lord Lombardo, Anna Morrison Open
1:20 PM 392 Graphic Art AF, Andrea Mason Open
Class 233, Third Level Test 3
1:27 PM 390 Aftyn, Savannah McMurry Q Open
Class 223, Second Level Test3  sponsored by GGT Footing
1:35 PM 389 Marialva CAL, Diana Robertson Q Adult Am.
1:43 PM 431 Hessel's Sierra, Angela Stanaway Q Adult Am.
1:51 PM 423 Power Strike, Emma Ayre Q Open
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Sunday, September 1, 2024 Ring 2 - Outdoors

Class 256, +USEF & FEI Young Horse Test of Choice sponsored by Ezium Anne Appleby at C
1:59 PM 374 Baltic Myth, Wanja Gerlach FEI5 Open

Class 25, *Opportunity Training Level Test2 sponsored by Dottie Burch Equine Law Anne Appleby at C; Anne Moss at E
2:08 PM 370 Tequila Sunset, Brooklyn Timmons Open

Class Continues at 2:58 PM

Class 282, +USEF T-3, First 3, Second 3, Third 3, Fourth 3 TOC Anne Appleby at C; Anne Moss at E
2:22 PM 431 Hessel's Sierra, Angela Stanaway 23 Q Adult Am.

- Break 2:30 PM to 2:50 PM -

Class 283, +Pony Test of Choice sponsored by Highline Tack Anne Appleby at C; Anne Moss at E
2:50 PM 397 Knockma's Finnvara, Catherine Blackmon 13 Adult Am.

Class 25, *Opportunity Training Level Test 2 Continues Anne Appleby at C; Anne Moss at E

2:58 PM 371 Top Pick, Brooklyn Timmons  sponsored by Dottie Burch Equine Law ~ Open
- Arena Done 3:05 PM -

NCDCTA Labor of Love Il






NCDCTA Labor of Love Il

Schedule of Classes
Sunday, September 1, 2024

DSHB Ring

Class 2B37, Four & Five Year Old Mares Materiale
9:00 AM 374 Baltic Myth
Owner/Breeder: Amanda Brady/N/A
Class 2B2, Filly - Yearlings  sponsored by Fernweh Sport Horses

9:10 AM 29 Lyrical Rain BC
Owner/Breeder: Angela Stanaway/N/A

9:15 AM 28 Dancia PVF by D-Power AT out of Best Sunfire (FS Golden
Moonlight)
Owner/Breeder: Ellen Ziemer/N/A
Class 2B4, Filly - Three Year Olds sponsored by Schneiders Saddlery
9:20 AM 26 Dresscode Dreams Come True by Dating Point AT out of Kaiser's
Prinzess (Kaiser Bonaparte WE)
Owner/Breeder: Karen Allred/Wilma Mazeland
Class 2B16, Filly Championship - Open to 1st-2nd Place B2-B4 -
ProElite/USDFBC  9:25 AM
Champion

Champion Reserve

Open

Adult Am.

Adult Am.

Adult Am.

Class 2B7, Colts/Geldings - Two Year Old sponsored by Breezeway Sporthorse and Diagnostic Clinic

9:35 AM 23 Vector D by Vitalis out of Wild Rose KS (Widmark)

Owner/Breeder: Lauren Dearlove/Lauren Dearlove
Class 2B17, Colt/Gelding Championship - Open to 1st-2nd Place B6-
B8 - ProElite/lUSDFBC 9:40 AM

Champion

Champion Reserve

Class 2B18, Young Horse Championship - Open to Champion &
Reserve B15, B16 & B17 9:50 AM

Champion
Champion Reserve

Class 2B23, Grand Championship - Open to Champion & Reserve B18
& B22 10:04 AM

Champion

Champion Reserve

Class 2B33, Four Year Old & Older Stallions/Geldings Under Saddle
10:18 AM 25 Picasso PC, Wanja Gerlach
Class 2B34, Championship Under Saddle - Open to 1st-2nd Place in B30-
B33 10:28 AM
Champion

Class 2B41, Hanoverian
10:38 AM 29 Lyrical Rain BC
Owner/Breeder: Angela Stanaway/N/A

10:41 AM 23 Vector D by Vitalis out of Wild Rose KS (Widmark)
Owner/Breeder: Lauren Dearlove/Lauren Dearlove

Open

Open

Adult Am.

Open

Susan Mandas at C

Susan Mandas at C

Susan Mandas at C

Susan Mandas at C

Susan Mandas at C

Susan Mandas at C

Susan Mandas at C

Susan Mandas at C

Susan Mandas at C

Susan Mandas at C

Susan Mandas at C
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Sunday, September 1, 2024

DSHB Ring

Class 2B38, Four & Five Year Stallions/Geldings Materiale
10:44 AM 25 Picasso PC
Owner/Breeder: Anita Quinn/N/A

10:44 AM 27 Szynergy PVF by Sezuan out of Amperetta (Ampere)
Owner/Breeder: Ellen Ziemer/Siegfried Beinroth

10:44 AM 30 Dante?s Hit Caledonia by Dante Weltino out of Loretta Live (Royal
Dance)
Owner/Breeder: Carolyn Nordberg/Caledonia Dressage Horses

- Arena Done 11:02 AM -

Open

Open

Adult Am.

Susan Mandas at C
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2024 NCDCTA Labor of Love Awards

e Prize and six ribbons in each Dressage & DSHB class.

e Separate awards for Open, AAs and/or Jr/YRs in any Dressage Open class with four or more in any division. All
divisions (if specifically offered) pinned separately. Exception: GAIG/USDF Qual & CBLM not pinned separately.

e Dressage High Score awards at Training-Fourth Levels, FEI Levels combined in each competition (ex.
Equitation, Materiale, Freestyle, Opportunity & YH tests).

¢ DSHB Championship classes receive Champion and Reserve Championship ribbons.

e DSHB Grand Champion: Will receive special award and neck sash.

e USDFBC: Champion & Reserve Champion in classes B15, B16, B17, B19, B20 & B21 in each show will receive
USDF neck sashes & qualify for ProElite/USDF Breeders Championship East Coast Series Final at Dressage at
Devon.

¢ High Score AA: To highest scoring AA in any class ex. Equitation, Materiale, Freestyle, Intro & YH tests on
Saturday only.

¢ High Score Jr/YR: To highest scoring Jr/YR in any class ex. Equitation, Materiale, Freestyle, Intro & YH tests on
Saturday only.

e Pony TOC (Cl.184) Animals age 3 or over must have current USEF Pony Measurement Certificate. If under age
three must present evidence that sire and/or dam (either or both) are registered with a pony breed or have a
valid USEF Pony Measurement Certificate.

e NCDCTA Pony and Small Horse Champions Series: High Score Open, Adult Amateur, and Jr/Yr for Pony and
Small Horse Under Saddle and Young and Mature Pony In Hand. Pony performance must be entered in Pony
TOC class. Small horse defined as less than 16hh with shoes. Measurement documentation required,
measurements for Ponies Only available at show. See ncdcta.org for full series details and measurement
forms, sign up at awards table by 8am Saturday 8/31. Series championships to be held at Labor of Love Il
(Pony In Hand) and Autumn Leaves Dressage (Performance).

e Super Senior Award: High Score for horses aged 20 and over, excluding DSE, MFS, Materiale and YH tests.
Sign up at awards table. Sponsored by Ali Perkins Dressage.

e National Dressage Pony Cup High Point Awards: High Point and Reserve awards to the highest scoring pony in
any class except Equitation, Materiale, Freestyle, Intro & YH tests. Only ponies with valid USEF measurement
certificates submitted to the show secretary will be eligible.

e TIP Awards: The Jockey Club Thoroughbred Incentive Program (T.l1.P.) is offering a high score ribbon for
Thoroughbreds. Eligible horses must provide T.I.P. Numbers to the event secretary with entry. For more
information, visit www.tjctip.com. All classes count except Equitation, Materiale, Freestyle, Intro & YH tests.

e American Hanoverian Society: Special ribbon to the highest placing eligible Hanoverian in individual in-hand
classes (IBC excluded). In order to be eligible, horse must be AHS registered and owner must be a current AHS
member. AHS eligibility verified week prior to show. (One award for both shows combined.)

e Dressage High Score Hanoverian: Sponsored by AHS. No AHS membership required. All levels eligible,
excluding Intro, Equitation, Materiale, Freestyle & YH tests. Winner receives neck sash. One Dressage award for
both shows combined, to be presented on Sunday.

¢ North American Danish Warmblood Association (One award/both shows combined). Sponsored by NADWA:
Dressage & DSHB awards to highest scoring eligible DWB. Excludes Equitation, Materiale, FS, Intro & YH tests.
DSHB incl. indiv. in-hand and IBC, but not handler, group, US or Materiale classes.

o American Trakehner Association (One award/both shows combined). Sponsored by ATA: Dressage & DSHB
awards to highest scoring eligible ATA registered horse. Excludes Equitation, Materiale, FS, Intro & YH tests.
DSHB incl. indiv. in-hand and IBC, but not handler, group, US or Materiale classes.

e |SR/Oldenburg NA (One award/both shows combined). Dressage award to highest scoring eligible
ISR/Oldenburg reg horse. Excludes Equitation, Materiale, FS, Intro & YH tests.

¢ KWPN-NA — (One award/both shows combined). Dressage award to highest scoring KWPN reg horse. Excludes
Equitation, Materiale, FS, Intro & YH tests.

¢ International Andalusian & Lusitano Horse Assn: (One award/both shows combined). Dressage award to
highest scoring IALHA reg horse. Excl. Equitation, Materiale, FS, Intro & YH tests.

e WESTFALEN: (One award/both shows combined). Dressage & DSHB awards to highest scoring eligible
Westfalen Verband NA reg horse. Excludes Equitation, Materiale, FS, Intro & YH tests. DSHB incl. indiv. in-hand
and IBC, but not handler, group, US or Materiale classes.

e RPSI: (One award/both shows). Dressage & DSHB awards to highest scoring eligible RPSI reg horse. Excl
Equitation, Materiale, FS, Intro & YH tests. DSHB incl. indiv. in-hand & IBC, but not handler, group, US or
Materiale classes.

e American Saddlebred High Point Award: (One award/both shows combined).Sponsored by ASR; Neck ribbon to
the highest scoring Saddlebred or Half Saddlebred enrolled in the American Saddlebred Year End Awards
Program. Owner must be an ASHA member. Must provide proof of membership and awards eligibility sticker on
registration papers.

e Ezium Stock Horse: (One award/both shows combined). Dressage award to highest scoring registered Stock
Horse (Quarter Horses, Appaloosas, and Paints). Excludes Equitation, Materiale, FS, Intro & YH tests.



HOSPITALITY
Friday evening: Welcome Wagon in Barns sponsored by Fellowship Farm.
Saturday and Sunday: Morning coffee and pastries outside the show office, sponsored by
GaitWay Stables.
Saturday after the show: Competitors Party outside show office sponsored by
Breezeway Sporthorse and Diagnostic Clinic.

Picking up Packets, Tests and Awards

¢ Adds/Scratches: Adds and Scratches MAY be completed electronically. Please check
your ride times via www.HorseShowOffice.com for the most current updates to the
schedule.

¢ Ribbon/awards collection: Available for pick up outside the show office.

e Awards not picked up by the end of the show will NOT be mailed after the show.

¢ Results will be posted online at www.HorseShowOffice.com as the show progresses.
Paper results will be posted ONLY at the end of each day on a signboard outside the
office.

SCHOOLING
FRIDAY': Schooling permitted until 8:00 pm in competition rings and warmup areas.
SHOW DAYS: Schooling permitted around outside of dressage rings at lunch break and
after classes end until 7:00 pm. Schooling in designated warmup until 7:00 pm on Saturday
and end of show on Sunday.
LUNGEING: Only permitted on lungeing pad near Youth Center Drive.

SHOW OFFICE and CONCESSIONS
Show office is located in Coliseum.
Concessions at Food Truck on Saturday and Sunday from 10:00 am — 3:00 pm.

FACILITY and SHOW RULES
No glass containers on grounds.
Lungeing only in designated lungeing area. No lungeing in warm up rings or pads.
All coaching must be done from outside edge of warmup areas.
Manure in designated receptacles. No cleaning trailers in parking lots.
Medical waste in sharps containers only.
Barn aisles must remain clear of trunks, hay bales, etc.
Fire access to barns must not be blocked at any time.
. No nails or screws can be used in barns or stalls. The NCSF is issuing fines if nails are
found in any horse or tack stall that you use during the show. Fines assessed will be billed
to you!

NGk~ wWNE

USEF RULES
1. Numbers must be worn at all times when a horse is being exercised or ridden.
2. DOGS MUST BE ON LEASHES or otherwise contained AT ALL TIMES WHILE ON
SHOW GROUNDS (INCUDING IN STABLE AREAS).



http://www.horseshowoffice.com/
http://www.foxvillage.com/

USEF Competition Name: NCDCTA Labor of Love 1&Il USEF#: 328258 &328259
Competition Division(s) and Rating(s):

Dressage Competition Level 2 (not rated)
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USDF Membership Benefits: USDF is dedicated to education, the recognition of achievement, and promotion of dressage. For com-g;ﬁtion

details on member benefits, including educational programs, awards, and other opportunities, refer to the USDF Member Guide or is recoani
X gnized
the USDF website at www.usdf.org. by USDF

for 2024

Membership Requirements for USEF-licensed/USDF-recognized Competitions: Owners and riders, including foreign riders
and owners who are not residents of the US, wishing to participate in a USEF-licensed/USDF-recognized competition as a rider or owner/lessee, must have
either a USDF Group Membership (GM), Participating Membership (PM), or have a USDF Non-Member (NM) identification number and pay the USDF Non-
Member (NM) fee. (Note: USDF Business Members can own horses but cannot compete as riders with their USDF Business Membership.)

Horses competing at USEF-licensed/USDF-recognized competitions must have either a USDF Horse Identification (HID) number or a USDF Lifetime Horse
Registration (LHR). Proper credentials or verification certificates must be presented to the competition secretary.

Riders and owners wishing to participate in a USEF-licensed/USDF-recognized competition, and not able to present the competition secretary with
verification of a USDF membership or NM identification, and USDF LHR or USDF HID, must complete a USDF Competition Affidavit Form and pay the $5
affidavit filing fee. A copy of a completed affidavit form from another competition may also be used for verification purposes for up to 60 days. (Exception:
Affidavits cannot be used at Great American Insurance Group/USDF Regional Dressage Championships.)

Exceptions:

o  Horses competing only in Individual Breed Classes (IBCs) at DSHB competitions, sires and dams of horses in DSHB group classes, where those
sires or dams are not actually competing in the same competition, horses competing only in breed restricted dressage or DSHB classes at
Regular Competitions (e.g. all Arabian, all Friesian, or all Morgan classes), or in USDF Introductory Level tests, pas de deux or quadrille, are
exempt from this requirement. Also exempt are horses ridden in leadline, exhibitions, games and races, classes for 4-H members, walk-trot,
academy, and opportunity classes.

e  Riders and owners/lessees competing only in classes which are exempt from the USDF HID requirements are also exempt from the USDF NM
identification number and NM fee requirements. Also exempt are handlers of horses competing in DSHB In-Hand or Group classes.

Memberships Defined
Participating Membership (PM): A membership issued to an individual directly by USDF. The membership year is December 1 through November 30. PMs
are available for 1-year ($90), 5-years ($360), or life ($1,800). A USDF Youth Participating Membership (YPM) is available for individuals who have not
reached their 215t hirthday by December 1 of the current membership year ($72). A PM allows the member to compete at USEF-licensed/USDF-recognized
competitions and to participate as a rider and/or owner/lessee for all Adequan®USDF Year-End Awards and the Great American Insurance Group/USDF
Regional Dressage Championship program.
Group Membership (GM): A membership issued to an individual by USDF when the member name and dues are submitted to USDF through an affiliate
Group Member Organization (GMO). The GM year begins December 1 and ends November 30. A GM allows the member to compete at USEF-
licensed/USDF-recognized competitions and participate in the USDF Rider Awards Program and the USDF Regional Schooling Show Awards Program.
Business Membership (BM): A membership that runs December 1 through November 30 and is issued to a business or organization directly by USDF. The
USDF BM ($240) offers a wider variety of advertising benefits. BMs satisfy requirements of horse ownership only.
Non-Member (NM) Identification Number: For each USDF NM owner/lessee and USDF NM rider there will be a USDF NM fee of $35 per competition that
must be collected by the show secretary and submitted to USDF, along with the USDF Report of Fees document and the $5 affidavit fee and Competition
Affidavit Form if the person cannot provide a copy of their USDF NM card. Owners/lessees or riders exempt from the NM number requirements are also
exempt from paying the USDF NM fee. If there are multiple owners of a horse and all are NMs, only one of the owners must pay the NM fee. If the horse
has at least one owner who is a current USDF PM, GM, or BM there is no NM fee assessed. Competition management will be invoiced for all applicable
USDF NM fees not received with the USDF post-competition paperwork, along with a report listing all USDF NMs. Competition management is then
required to submit the NM fees within 30 days to the USDF. An individual with a USDF NM identification number is not eligible for any USDF membership
benefits. Once a USDF NM number has been assigned, a USDF NM card can be obtained from the USDF website.
Horse Identification (HID) Number: A one-time tracking number for horses ($35). Scores earned by a horse with an HID number will be recorded but will
NOT be counted towards Adequan®USDF Year-End Awards. A horse with an HID number is not eligible to compete in Great American Insurance
Group/USDF Regional qualifying or championship classes. An HID number can be upgraded to a Lifetime Horse Registration (LHR) for a fee of $80. If a
horse has a USDF LHR it does not need an HID number. An HID number is a one-time fee that does not need to be renewed.
Lifetime Horse Registration (LHR): A horse with an LHR ($115) is eligible for Adequan®USDF Year-End Awards, and eligible to compete in Great
American Insurance Group/USDF Regional qualifying and championship classes, assuming requirements for the owner and rider are met. If a horse has an
LHR it does not need an HID number. An LHR does not need to be renewed.

How to Join USDF
Applications for USDF Participating Membership (PM), Business Membership (BM), Horse Identification (HID) number, and Lifetime Horse Registration
(LHR) may be found in the following locations:
e Onthe USDF website: www.usdf.org. You can submit the application online or download the form.
¢ Inthe show office at USEF-licensed/USDF-recognized competitions classified by USEF as Dressage Competitions, and Regular Competitions
which are open to all breeds.
e By calling or writing the USDF office at (859) 971-2277, 4051 Iron Works Parkway, Lexington, KY 40511

The effective date of membership is the date the form and correct fees are received in the USDF office or, if applying at a competition, the date accepted by
the competition secretary, provided the application is signed and dated by the competition secretary, member, and/or horse owner on that same day.
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Labor of Love I Competitor Guide by Horse/Rider Number

Asterisk indicates that horse is for sale

No. Horse Age Breed Height Color Sex Rider Rider's City/State
Breeder Sire Dam Owner Owner's City/State
23 Vector D 2 HAN 16.2 CH G Lauren Dearlove Lovettsville, VA
Lauren Dearlove Vitalis Wild Rose KS [same]
24 Glendale's Wilbur 2 CON 14.2 B G Samantha Clift Colonial Beach, VA
Deb Norman Rattle N Snap Laddie Boy Glendale's Annabell Suzette White King George, VA
25 Picasso PC 4 DTW 16.1 CH G Wanja Gerlach Lovettsville, VA
Anita Quinn Creedmoor, NC
26 Dresscode Dreams Come 3 GRP 14.2 PAL M Karen Allred Chapel Hill, NC
Wilma Mazeland Dating Point AT Kaiser's Prinzess [same]
27 Szynergy PVF 5 HAN 16.0 BLK G Kaitlin Blythe Rougemont, NC
Siegfried Beinroth Sezuan Amperetta Ellen Ziemer Bahama, NC
28 Dancia PVF 1 WP 13.3 B M Ellen Ziemer Bahama, NC
D-Power AT Best Sunfire [same]
370 Tequila Sunset 5 TB 16.2 B M Brooklyn Timmons Patrick, SC
Bruce Chandler Shaman Ghost Heavenisinyoureyes [same]
372 Hazel TF 12 DTW 16.2 CH M Catherine Horrigan Chapel Hill, NC
Anne Schmidt Contango Rubina [same]
373 Olaf 7 OLD 16.1 CH G Bradi Granger Bahama, NC
[same]
374 Baltic Myth 5 OLD 16.1 CH M Wanja Gerlach Lovettsville, VA
Amanda Brady Lometa, TX
375 Ruby HHF 6 HAN 15.2 B M Tamara Harmon Ocala, FL
[same]
376 Dark N Handsome 16 TB 151 B G Charlotte Turner Durham, NC
[same]
378 SBF Donna Delina 10 WP 141 CH M Ashley Dimmette Staley, NC
Janine Markham Bahama, NC
379 Baroque De Giez 13 SEL 171 B G Nicole Thomas Fuquay Varina, NC
[same]
380 Lord Ferdeaux H 8 DTW 16.2 B G Barbara Clarke Apex, NC
[same]
381 Balakov 25 HAN 16.0 B G Barbara Clarke Apex, NC
[same]
382 Big Al's Express 6 TB 171 B G Rena Rhodes Whitakers, NC
[same]
383 Gold Standard 13 DTW 16.1 CH G Keni Kerin Apex, NC
Allison Hackett-Dorn Angier, NC
385 El Capone 15 DTW 171 B G Amy Nicholson Raleigh, NC
Darlene Weghorst Raleigh, NC
386 Marialva CAL 8 LUS 16.1 GR G Kelly Coyne Virginia Beach, VA
Diana Robertson Norfolk, VA
387 Sirah 16 HAN 17.3 B G Amy Nicholson Raleigh, NC
Meredith Crawford Fuquay Varina, NC
390 Aftyn 19 DTW 16.2 B G Savannah McMurry Hampstead, NC
Natalie Tribett Rocky Point, NC
391 Aron De Massa 14 LUS 16.3 B G Victoria Neave Kernersville, NC
[same]
392 Graphic Art AF 12 AW 171 GR G Andrea Mason New Bern, NC
[same]
395 Fergus 4 FRSx 16.0 BLK G Amy Nicholson Raleigh, NC
Maria McCarthy Holly Springs, NC
396 Firmamento 17 HAN 16.3 BLK G Tatum Blake Athens, WV
[same]
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No. Horse Age Breed Height Color Sex Rider Rider's City/State
Breeder Sire Dam Owner Owner's City/State
397 Knockma's Finnvara 12 CON 14.0 GR G Catherine Blackmon Hillsborough, NC
ArdCeltic Art Hideaway's Zwenski [same]
398 Rogue One 15 TRx 15.3 B G Marissa Brzescinski Mocksville, NC
[same]
399 Butterfly Kisses 17 HAF 13.3 CH G Keegan Bissell Statesville, NC
Melissa Walker Mocksville, NC
400 Butterfly Kisses 17 HAF 13.3 CH G Gracie Goodhart Winston-Salem, NC
Melissa Walker Mocksville, NC
401 Evert Van De Noeste 7 FRS 16.1 BLK G Angela Halloran-Smith Elon, NC
Robert Lopes Paget, BA
403 Sirvente 7 OLD 17.3 B G Sara Wobker Carrboro, NC
Diane Isenhour Sir Sinclair Roza Belle [same]
404 The Slim Shady 5 AppQH 16.0 CH G Anna Cashion Statesville, NC
[same]
405 Joanna 13 TB 151 CH M Laney Hardman SANFORD, NC
[same]
406 Monte Carlo 7 DTW 16.3 B G Leigh Haase Fuquay Varina, NC
[same]
407 Weatherly 14 HAN 16.1 CH G Andrea Furnari Durham, NC
[same]
408 Justin LV 18 Half-AR 15.2 B G Hannah Lapin Wilmington, NC
[same]
409 Coltrane 21 TB 16.0 BLK G Ava Basinger Rockwell, NC
Marissa Brzescinski Mocksville, NC
410 Zodiaco dos Pinhais 21 LUS 16.0 GR G Emma Plafcan Blacksburg, VA
Katherine Abrams Pembroke, VA
411 On The Beat 15 TB 16.0 B G Ellie Balakrishnan Chapel Hill, NC
[same]
412 Konn 9 DHH 16.1 B G Kelly Coyne Virginia Beach, VA
Brenda Carter Charles City, VA
413 Thorslunds Air Force One 14 DanSP 15.0 CH G claudia cooper durham, NC
[same]
414 Claudius 14 HAN 16.2 GR G Dawn Weniger Apex, NC
Andrew Weniger Apex, NC
415 Kayman 9 DTW 16.0 CH G Dawn Weniger Apex, NC
[same]
416 lzzy-V 11 DTW 16.2 BLK M Emma Ayre Virginia Beach, VA
Ann Ayre Virginia Beach, VA
417 Samba HS 9 WBXx 16.0 BLK G Lindsay Riddell Snow Camp, NC
[same]
418 Capstone's Oh Henry 15 SP 151 B G Keelin Craige Christiansburg, VA
Molly Abrams-Ryan Pembroke, VA
419 Double Vision 5 OLD 16.1 B M Ellen Bell Durham, NC
[same]
420 Driving Miss Daisy 17 DRx 15.3 CH M Whitney Ricci Wilmington, NC
[same]
421 Lochinvar 11 HAN 16.3 GR G Stacey Quaranta Hillsborough, NC
[same]
422 Del Norte 16 Half-AND 17.2 GR G Karen Allred Chapel Hill, NC
[same]
423 Power Strike 10 TB 16.2 CH G Emma Ayre Virginia Beach, VA
[same]
424  Grifo Da Raposa 14 LUS 15.3 GR G Cheryl Batts Timberlake, NC
[same]
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No. Horse Age Breed Height Color Sex Rider Rider's City/State
Breeder Sire Dam Owner Owner's City/State

425 Zan's Blue Frost 21 OQH 14.3 BLK G Sasha Golubitskiy Blacksburg, VA
Katherine Abrams Pembroke, VA

426 CAA Charlemagne 12 AR 151 GR G Bonnie Walsh Hampstead, NC
Susan Heater Hampstead, NC

427 Viewpoint 10 HAN 16.2 CH M Lisa Mishoe Summerville, SC
Ingrid Martin Virginia Beach, VA

428 Charm 8 G 15.0 BR M Katherine Abrams Pembroke, VA
[same]

429 Luxury D'Hardu?nt 7 Belgian S 16.3 B M Aline Matz Virginia Beach, VA
[same]

433 Regentanz 20 HAN 16.3 CH G Ingrid Martin Virginia Beach, VA
Claudia Novick Gastonia, NC

434 Pixar R.E. 4 DTW 16.1 CH G Ingrid Martin Virginia Beach, VA
[same]

Breed Abbreviations:

AppQH
AR
AW
Belgian
CON
DanSP
DHH
DRx
DTW
FRS
FRSx
G

GRP
HAF

Appendix Quarter Horse
Arabian

American Warmblood
Belgian Sport Horse
Connemara

Danish Sport Pony
Dutch Harness Horse
Draft Cross

Dutch Warmblood
Friesian

Friesian Cross

Grade

German Riding Pony
Haflinger

Half-AN Half-Andalusian
Half-AR Half Arabian

HAN
LUS
OoLD
QH
SEL
SP
B
TRx
WBx
WP

Hanoverian
Lusitano
Oldenburg
Quarter Horse
Selle Francais
Sport Pony
Thoroughbred
Trakehner Cross
Warmblood Cross
Westphalian
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Labor of Love I Competitor Guide by Horse/Rider Number

Asterisk indicates that horse is for sale

No. Horse Age Breed Height Color Sex Rider Rider's City/State
Breeder Sire Dam Owner Owner's City/State
23 Vector D 2 HAN 16.2 CH G Lauren Dearlove Lovettsville, VA
Lauren Dearlove Vitalis Wild Rose KS [same]
24 Glendale's Wilbur 2 CON 14.2 B G Samantha Clift Colonial Beach, VA
Deb Norman Rattle N Snap Laddie Boy Glendale's Annabell Suzette White King George, VA
25 Picasso PC 4 DTW 16.1 CH G Wanja Gerlach Lovettsville, VA
Anita Quinn Creedmoor, NC
26 Dresscode Dreams Come 3 GRP 14.2 PAL M Karen Allred Chapel Hill, NC
Wilma Mazeland Dating Point AT Kaiser's Prinzess [same]
27 Szynergy PVF 5 HAN 16.0 BLK G Kaitlin Blythe Rougemont, NC
Siegfried Beinroth Sezuan Amperetta Ellen Ziemer Bahama, NC
28 Dancia PVF 1 WP 13.3 B M Ellen Ziemer Bahama, NC
D-Power AT Best Sunfire [same]
370 Tequila Sunset 5 TB 16.2 B M Brooklyn Timmons Patrick, SC
Bruce Chandler Shaman Ghost Heavenisinyoureyes [same]
372 Hazel TF 12 DTW 16.2 CH M Catherine Horrigan Chapel Hill, NC
Anne Schmidt Contango Rubina [same]
373 Olaf 7 OLD 16.1 CH G Bradi Granger Bahama, NC
[same]
374 Baltic Myth 5 OLD 16.1 CH M Wanja Gerlach Lovettsville, VA
Amanda Brady Lometa, TX
375 Ruby HHF 6 HAN 15.2 B M Tamara Harmon Ocala, FL
[same]
376 Dark N Handsome 16 TB 151 B G Charlotte Turner Durham, NC
[same]
378 SBF Donna Delina 10 WP 141 CH M Ashley Dimmette Staley, NC
Janine Markham Bahama, NC
379 Baroque De Giez 13 SEL 171 B G Nicole Thomas Fuquay Varina, NC
[same]
380 Lord Ferdeaux H 8 DTW 16.2 B G Barbara Clarke Apex, NC
[same]
381 Balakov 25 HAN 16.0 B G Barbara Clarke Apex, NC
[same]
382 Big Al's Express 6 TB 171 B G Rena Rhodes Whitakers, NC
[same]
383 Gold Standard 13 DTW 16.1 CH G Keni Kerin Apex, NC
Allison Hackett-Dorn Angier, NC
385 El Capone 15 DTW 171 B G Amy Nicholson Raleigh, NC
Darlene Weghorst Raleigh, NC
386 Marialva CAL 8 LUS 16.1 GR G Kelly Coyne Virginia Beach, VA
Diana Robertson Norfolk, VA
387 Sirah 16 HAN 17.3 B G Amy Nicholson Raleigh, NC
Meredith Crawford Fuquay Varina, NC
390 Aftyn 19 DTW 16.2 B G Savannah McMurry Hampstead, NC
Natalie Tribett Rocky Point, NC
391 Aron De Massa 14 LUS 16.3 B G Victoria Neave Kernersville, NC
[same]
392 Graphic Art AF 12 AW 171 GR G Andrea Mason New Bern, NC
[same]
395 Fergus 4 FRSx 16.0 BLK G Amy Nicholson Raleigh, NC
Maria McCarthy Holly Springs, NC
396 Firmamento 17 HAN 16.3 BLK G Tatum Blake Athens, WV
[same]
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397 Knockma's Finnvara 12 CON 14.0 GR G Catherine Blackmon Hillsborough, NC
ArdCeltic Art Hideaway's Zwenski [same]
398 Rogue One 15 TRx 15.3 B G Marissa Brzescinski Mocksville, NC
[same]
399 Butterfly Kisses 17 HAF 13.3 CH G Keegan Bissell Statesville, NC
Melissa Walker Mocksville, NC
400 Butterfly Kisses 17 HAF 13.3 CH G Gracie Goodhart Winston-Salem, NC
Melissa Walker Mocksville, NC
401 Evert Van De Noeste 7 FRS 16.1 BLK G Angela Halloran-Smith Elon, NC
Robert Lopes Paget, BA
403 Sirvente 7 OLD 17.3 B G Sara Wobker Carrboro, NC
Diane Isenhour Sir Sinclair Roza Belle [same]
404 The Slim Shady 5 AppQH 16.0 CH G Anna Cashion Statesville, NC
[same]
405 Joanna 13 TB 151 CH M Laney Hardman SANFORD, NC
[same]
406 Monte Carlo 7 DTW 16.3 B G Leigh Haase Fuquay Varina, NC
[same]
407 Weatherly 14 HAN 16.1 CH G Andrea Furnari Durham, NC
[same]
408 Justin LV 18 Half-AR 15.2 B G Hannah Lapin Wilmington, NC
[same]
409 Coltrane 21 TB 16.0 BLK G Ava Basinger Rockwell, NC
Marissa Brzescinski Mocksville, NC
410 Zodiaco dos Pinhais 21 LUS 16.0 GR G Emma Plafcan Blacksburg, VA
Katherine Abrams Pembroke, VA
411 On The Beat 15 TB 16.0 B G Ellie Balakrishnan Chapel Hill, NC
[same]
412 Konn 9 DHH 16.1 B G Kelly Coyne Virginia Beach, VA
Brenda Carter Charles City, VA
413 Thorslunds Air Force One 14 DanSP 15.0 CH G claudia cooper durham, NC
[same]
414 Claudius 14 HAN 16.2 GR G Dawn Weniger Apex, NC
Andrew Weniger Apex, NC
415 Kayman 9 DTW 16.0 CH G Dawn Weniger Apex, NC
[same]
416 lzzy-V 11 DTW 16.2 BLK M Emma Ayre Virginia Beach, VA
Ann Ayre Virginia Beach, VA
417 Samba HS 9 WBXx 16.0 BLK G Lindsay Riddell Snow Camp, NC
[same]
418 Capstone's Oh Henry 15 SP 151 B G Keelin Craige Christiansburg, VA
Molly Abrams-Ryan Pembroke, VA
419 Double Vision 5 OLD 16.1 B M Ellen Bell Durham, NC
[same]
420 Driving Miss Daisy 17 DRx 15.3 CH M Whitney Ricci Wilmington, NC
[same]
421 Lochinvar 11 HAN 16.3 GR G Stacey Quaranta Hillsborough, NC
[same]
422 Del Norte 16 Half-AND 17.2 GR G Karen Allred Chapel Hill, NC
[same]
423 Power Strike 10 TB 16.2 CH G Emma Ayre Virginia Beach, VA
[same]
424  Grifo Da Raposa 14 LUS 15.3 GR G Cheryl Batts Timberlake, NC
[same]
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425 Zan's Blue Frost 21 OQH 14.3 BLK G Sasha Golubitskiy Blacksburg, VA
Katherine Abrams Pembroke, VA

426 CAA Charlemagne 12 AR 151 GR G Bonnie Walsh Hampstead, NC
Susan Heater Hampstead, NC

427 Viewpoint 10 HAN 16.2 CH M Lisa Mishoe Summerville, SC
Ingrid Martin Virginia Beach, VA

428 Charm 8 G 15.0 BR M Katherine Abrams Pembroke, VA
[same]

429 Luxury D'Hardu?nt 7 Belgian S 16.3 B M Aline Matz Virginia Beach, VA
[same]

433 Regentanz 20 HAN 16.3 CH G Ingrid Martin Virginia Beach, VA
Claudia Novick Gastonia, NC

434 Pixar R.E. 4 DTW 16.1 CH G Ingrid Martin Virginia Beach, VA
[same]
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